Training 07 Dec 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1155
1726
1963
1626
1108
1791
1637
1192
1771
1971
1550
1684
2019
1126
1121
1719
1969
2066
2052
1257
1157
1551
1721
1673
1642
1569
1444
1358
1709
1762
2037
1379
1801
1931
2069
1515
1961
2034
1881
1901

Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms

Queen remarries

Wizards secretly run the government
Socks arranged by mood

Oceans are getting warmer
Horses wear high heel shoes

The jungle is disappearing
Fantasy world emerges in the sea
Ice cream truck turns sentient
Russian mafia dismantled

Rocket launch in the desert
Donald Duck sat on a plank
Invisible man signs contract

Time freezes for afternoon tea
Triplet baptism ends in scanda
Lamp goes out

Rapunzel dyes her hair

Concert tickets sell out

Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
Pineapples form a jazz band

Ice skater eats lolly

Mirrors reflect future selfies

Flying bicycles everywhere
Greece sells its islands

Butterflies organize a parade
Goldfish saves the day

The Italian flag changes colors
Pope Celestine comes out
Wiener Wirstchen plays piano
Disease containment in Europe
Caught a grouper

Coffee makes world hyperactive
Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
Frog wins middle distance race
Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
Children demand their rights
Poltergeist moves out

Zombies restart support group
The Simpsons are moving
Ostriches learn to fly

Key: 12597¢c25
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1159
2045
2089
1191
1680
2043
1221
1923
1245
1212
1731
1239
2056
1073
1630
1851
1768
1757
1127
1132
1919
1150
1138
1122
1342
1129
1572
1325
1423
1659
1300
2046
1763
2049
1098
1629
1880
1453
1280
1857

Appendectomy goes wrong

Cactus becomes world philosopher
Invisible unicorn competing

Robots host holiday parties

War in the Sahara

Mobile phone with endless battery
Flying kites go rogue

Worm marries chameleon

Pirates trade treasure for candy
Rapper becomes President of the USA
Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt
Kangaroo runs for office

Birds hold poetry slam

Boss annexes land

Lightning strikes on the ocean floor
Bat forgets how to fly

Trip to Africa

Biogas may be health hazardous

Wolf escapes from hunter

Dog eats owner's handbag

Book fair in the parliament building
Aircraft crash in the Sahara

Cat starts publishing poetry

Vacuum cleaners become fitness trainers
Denmark collapses

Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
Gloves become fashion in the summer
Mars colonized by squirrels
Anglo-Saxons attack

Boy falls in love

Robot dog launches cantaloupes
Sunflower sings opera

Ghostbusters create reality TV show
Telekinetic crabs take over

Football World Cup on the moon

Food runs out at the restaurant

Blood donor donates blood

Volcanic eruption in Iceland

Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti
Record in noodle eating
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1080
1592
1291
1505
1102
1316
1540
1876
1215
1306
1887
1786
1682
1357
2050
1318
1161
2081
1369
1531
1562
1223
1779
1144
1049
1780
1522
1240
1939
2014
1811
2082
1022
1615
1628
2073
1461
1662
2077
1882

Moonlight dance competition
Superheroes host a barbecue
Children blow bubbles

Book fair no longer sells books
Book burning

Fairy godmother starts vlog
Faster computer developed
Flood in Japan

Cactus grows rapidly overnight
Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
Socks rebel against laundry
Vegetables hold dance party
Dancing robots take over city park
Bubble wrap festival declared
Siamese twins are separated
WMC in Bolivia

Crayons declare independence
Antique lace bonnet catches fire
Goldfish find lost treasure underwater
Invisible man opens restaurant
Teddy bears form a rock band
Unicorns tame the wild.
Manhattan must be moved
Robot apologizes for hiccups

Big net replaces parachutes
Pandas teach yoga classes
Clouds take tea breaks

Wizards invent time machines
Pause resigns

Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
Giant mushrooms host underground concerts

Around-the-world flight dog flight
Outdoor opera in the moonlight
Invisible curtains are invented
Trees swap stories nightly
Camel stops smoking

Shadows hold an opinion poll
New record in lemon squeezing
Weather reporters freeze time
Baby sleeps through the night
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1625
1715
1546
1790
1702
1425
1285
1226
2032
1276
1154
1484
1377
1900
1859
1400
1352
1547
1570
1290
1960
1717
2096
1826
1604
1297
1727
1057
1253
1210
1167
1998
1486
1033
1198
1537
2028
1903
1846
2016

Quadrathlon of the anteaters
Gnomes win Olympics

Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
Jellybeans elect a president
30-inch laptop developed
Quantum physics was all made up
Government takes permanent vacation
Amazon is drying up

Vegetables develop superpowers
Aliens misunderstand pizza
Chickens become world leaders
Monsters start hair salons

Ghost runs marathon

Fish hold debate

Socks find their perfect matches

Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest

Trees start whispering secrets
Flying pigs invade Paris

Ninja squirrel infiltrates bakery
Whales host underwater concert
Computer becomes outdated

Alien runs for mayor

Books begin shouting

The Earth starts to grow

Birds no longer fly

Parrots teach English class
Pigeons deliver mail

Dragon performs stand-up comedy
Owls analyze stock market
President dyes hair blue

Hamster elected Mayor of Smalltown
Monk cleans up trash

Kale is knighted in ceremony
Minister resigns again

Llamas take over mall

Gene therapy successful

Giant vegetables invade small town festival
Christmas is rescheduled to June
Sliding accidentally runs for office
Magic mirror enjoys gossip
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1432
1322
1992
1836
1959
1513
1803
1180
1766
1953
1907
1103
1819
2048
1142

Dreams exchanged for candy

Flowers sing pop songs

Chickens piloting spaceships

Turtle breaks marathon record, shockingly fast
Lightning becomes a musician

Peace is forgotten

Time travelers lose their sunglasses forever
Gym lifts itself off ground

Robot baker creates world's largest cake
Pants are banned

Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
One eats a ton of eggs

Dancing octopus steals spotlight

Odorless incense sticks

Trees gossip about humans

Key: 12597¢c25
Recall time: 15 min



