Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 12597c25 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1155	Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
2	1726	Queen remarries
3	1963	Wizards secretly run the government
4	1626	Socks arranged by mood
5	1108	Oceans are getting warmer
6	1791	Horses wear high heel shoes
7	1637	The jungle is disappearing
8	1192	Fantasy world emerges in the sea
9	1771	Ice cream truck turns sentient
10	1971	Russian mafia dismantled
11	1550	Rocket launch in the desert
12	1684	Donald Duck sat on a plank
13	2019	Invisible man signs contract
14	1126	Time freezes for afternoon tea
15	1121	Triplet baptism ends in scandal
16	1719	Lamp goes out
17	1969	Rapunzel dyes her hair
18	2066	Concert tickets sell out
19	2052	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
20	1257	Pineapples form a jazz band
21	1157	Ice skater eats lolly
22	1551	Mirrors reflect future selfies
23	1721	Flying bicycles everywhere
24	1673	Greece sells its islands
25	1642	Butterflies organize a parade
26	1569	Goldfish saves the day
27	1444	The Italian flag changes colors
28	1358	Pope Celestine comes out
29	1709	Wiener Würstchen plays piano
30	1762	Disease containment in Europe
31	2037	Caught a grouper
32	1379	Coffee makes world hyperactive
33	1801	Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
34	1931	Frog wins middle distance race
35	2069	Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
36	1515	Children demand their rights
37	1961	Poltergeist moves out
38	2034	Zombies restart support group
39	1881	The Simpsons are moving
40	1901	Ostriches learn to fly

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 12597c25 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

2045 Cactus becomes world philosopher 2089 Invisible unicorn competing 44 1191 Robots host holiday parties 45 1680 War in the Sahara 46 2043 Mobile phone with endless battery 47 1221 Flying kites go rogue 48 1923 Worm marries chameleon 49 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 50 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 51 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 52 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous 59 1127 Wolf escapes from hunter	SΑ
1191 Robots host holiday parties 1680 War in the Sahara 2043 Mobile phone with endless battery 1221 Flying kites go rogue 1923 Worm marries chameleon 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 1239 Birds hold poetry slam 1073 Boss annexes land 1073 Boss annexes land 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 1768 Trip to Africa 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA
45 1680 War in the Sahara 46 2043 Mobile phone with endless battery 47 1221 Flying kites go rogue 48 1923 Worm marries chameleon 49 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 50 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 51 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 52 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA.
46 2043 Mobile phone with endless battery 47 1221 Flying kites go rogue 48 1923 Worm marries chameleon 49 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 50 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 51 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 52 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA
47 1221 Flying kites go rogue 48 1923 Worm marries chameleon 49 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 50 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 51 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 52 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA
48 1923 Worm marries chameleon 49 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 50 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 51 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 52 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA
1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 1239 Birds hold poetry slam 1239 Boss annexes land 1245 Pirates trade treasure for candy 1250 Incomplete Incomple	SA
1212 Rapper becomes President of the US 1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt 1239 Kangaroo runs for office 1239 Birds hold poetry slam 1073 Boss annexes land 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 1768 Trip to Africa 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	SA
<ul> <li>1731 Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt</li> <li>1239 Kangaroo runs for office</li> <li>2056 Birds hold poetry slam</li> <li>1073 Boss annexes land</li> <li>1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor</li> <li>1851 Bat forgets how to fly</li> <li>1768 Trip to Africa</li> <li>1859 Biogas may be health hazardous</li> </ul>	SA
<ul> <li>1239 Kangaroo runs for office</li> <li>2056 Birds hold poetry slam</li> <li>1073 Boss annexes land</li> <li>1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor</li> <li>1851 Bat forgets how to fly</li> <li>1768 Trip to Africa</li> <li>1757 Biogas may be health hazardous</li> </ul>	
53 2056 Birds hold poetry slam 54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	
54 1073 Boss annexes land 55 1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor 56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	
<ul> <li>1630 Lightning strikes on the ocean floor</li> <li>1851 Bat forgets how to fly</li> <li>1768 Trip to Africa</li> <li>1757 Biogas may be health hazardous</li> </ul>	
56 1851 Bat forgets how to fly 57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	
57 1768 Trip to Africa 58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	
58 1757 Biogas may be health hazardous	
<b>5</b> ,	
59 1127 Wolf escapes from hunter	
60 1132 Dog eats owner's handbag	
61 1919 Book fair in the parliament building	
62 1150 Aircraft crash in the Sahara	
63 1138 Cat starts publishing poetry	
64 1122 Vacuum cleaners become fitness tra	iners
65 1342 Denmark collapses	
66 1129 Rainbows appear in polka dot patter	ns
67 1572 Gloves become fashion in the summ	er
68 1325 Mars colonized by squirrels	
69 1423 Anglo-Saxons attack	
70 1659 Boy falls in love	
71 1300 Robot dog launches cantaloupes	
72 2046 Sunflower sings opera	
73 1763 Ghostbusters create reality TV show	
74 2049 Telekinetic crabs take over	
75 1098 Football World Cup on the moon	
76 1629 Food runs out at the restaurant	
77 1880 Blood donor donates blood	
78 1453 Volcanic eruption in Iceland	
79 1280 Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti	
80 1857 Record in noodle eating	

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 12597c25 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1080	Magnight dance competition
82	1592	Moonlight dance competition Superheroes host a barbecue
83	1291	Children blow bubbles
84 95	1505	Book fair no longer sells books
85	1102	Book burning
86	1316	Fairy godmother starts vlog
87	1540	Faster computer developed
88	1876	Flood in Japan
89	1215	Cactus grows rapidly overnight
90	1306	Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
91	1887	Socks rebel against laundry
92	1786	Vegetables hold dance party
93	1682	Dancing robots take over city park
94	1357	Bubble wrap festival declared
95	2050	Siamese twins are separated
96	1318	WMC in Bolivia
97	1161	Crayons declare independence
98	2081	Antique lace bonnet catches fire
99	1369	Goldfish find lost treasure underwater
100	1531	Invisible man opens restaurant
101	1562	Teddy bears form a rock band
102	1223	Unicorns tame the wild.
103	1779	Manhattan must be moved
104	1144	Robot apologizes for hiccups
105	1049	Big net replaces parachutes
106	1780	Pandas teach yoga classes
107	1522	Clouds take tea breaks
108	1240	Wizards invent time machines
109	1939	Pause resigns
110	2014	Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
111	1811	Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
112	2082	Around-the-world flight dog flight
113	1022	Outdoor opera in the moonlight
114	1615	Invisible curtains are invented
115	1628	Trees swap stories nightly
116	2073	Camel stops smoking
117	1461	Shadows hold an opinion poll
118	1662	New record in lemon squeezing
119	2077	Weather reporters freeze time
120	1882	Baby sleeps through the night
0	.002	_aa, stoope an oagh are mgm

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 12597c25 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1625	Quadrathlon of the anteaters
122	1715	Gnomes win Olympics
123	1546	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
124	1790	Jellybeans elect a president
125	1702	30-inch laptop developed
126	1425	Quantum physics was all made up
127	1285	Government takes permanent vacation
128	1226	Amazon is drying up
129	2032	Vegetables develop superpowers
130	1276	Aliens misunderstand pizza
131	1154	Chickens become world leaders
132	1484	Monsters start hair salons
133	1377	Ghost runs marathon
134	1900	Fish hold debate
135	1859	Socks find their perfect matches
136	1400	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
137	1352	Trees start whispering secrets
138	1547	Flying pigs invade Paris
139	1570	Ninja squirrel infiltrates bakery
140	1290	Whales host underwater concert
141	1960	Computer becomes outdated
142	1717	Alien runs for mayor
143	2096	Books begin shouting
144	1826	The Earth starts to grow
145	1604	Birds no longer fly
146	1297	Parrots teach English class
147	1727	Pigeons deliver mail
148	1057	Dragon performs stand-up comedy
149	1253	Owls analyze stock market
150	1210	President dyes hair blue
151	1167	Hamster elected Mayor of Smalltown
152	1998	Monk cleans up trash
153	1486	Kale is knighted in ceremony
154	1033	Minister resigns again
155	1198	Llamas take over mall
156	1537	Gene therapy successful
157	2028	Giant vegetables invade small town festival
158	1903	Christmas is rescheduled to June
159	1846	Sliding accidentally runs for office
160	2016	Magic mirror enjoys gossip

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 12597c25 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1432	Dreams exchanged for candy
162	1322	Flowers sing pop songs
163	1992	Chickens piloting spaceships
164	1836	Turtle breaks marathon record, shockingly fast
165	1959	Lightning becomes a musician
166	1513	Peace is forgotten
167	1803	Time travelers lose their sunglasses forever
168	1180	Gym lifts itself off ground
169	1766	Robot baker creates world's largest cake
170	1953	Pants are banned
171	1907	Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
172	1103	One eats a ton of eggs
173	1819	Dancing octopus steals spotlight
174	2048	Odorless incense sticks
175	1142	Trees gossip about humans